## Bibb County Commission Bibb County, Alabama

## <u>Position</u> County Administrator

Develops plans to accomplish objectives of the County Commission. Supervises, plans, directs and manages the operation of the County Commission office and staff. Applicants seeking position should be able to perform a wide variety of administrative and technical activities in connection with special projects. Applicants should have considerable knowledge and experience in budgeting and accounting procedures. Must possess an undergraduate degree in Business Administration, Public Administration, or a related field from an accredited university or college or possess a Certification in County Administration from an accredited university or college. Must have a minimum of five (5) years of experience in local government administration and experience in supervision. Salary is commensurate with qualifications and experience. Benefits package includes health and life insurance as well as state retirement (RSA). Applications/Resumes should be marked "County Administrator" and must be received by 2:00 P.M., October 31, 2017. Submissions may be made in person at the Bibb County Commission Office, located at 157 S. W. Davidson Drive, Centreville, AL 35042. Interest may also be expressed via e-mail to <a href="markt07@bellsouth.net">markt07@bellsouth.net</a>. You may also reach the Commission office by calling (205) 926-3114. Bibb County is an Equal Opportunity Employer.